350 MHz Single-Supply (5 V)
Triple 2:1 Multiplexers
 AD8188/AD8189
FEATURES
Fully buffered inputs and outputs
Fast channel-to-channel switching: 4 ns
Single-supply operation (5 V)
High speed

[RU-24]
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range  Package Description  Package Option
AD8188ARUZ1  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP]  RU-24
AD8188ARUZ-RL1  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 13" Reel  RU-24
AD8188ARUZ-R71  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 7" Reel RU-24
AD8189ARUZ1  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP]  RU-24
AD8189ARUZ-RL1  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 13" Reel RU-24
AD8189ARUZ-R71  –40°C to +85°C  24-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP], 7" Reel RU-24
AD8188Z-EVALZ1  Evaluation Board
AD8189Z-EVALZ1   Evaluation Board
1 Z = Pb-free part.
Authorized Distribution Brand：
Website：
Welcome to visit  www.ameya360.com
Contact Us：
Address：
401 Building No.5, JiuGe Business Center, Lane 2301, Yishan Rd
Minhang District, Shanghai , China
Sales：
Direct       +86 (21) 6401-6692
Email         amall@ameya360.com
QQ            800077892
Skype        ameyasales1  ameyasales2
Customer Service：
Email          service@ameya360.com
Partnership：
  Tel         +86 (21) 64016692-8333
Email       mkt@ameya360.com